

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22139/2007

SRIMAN NARAYAN SARAN @ SRIMAN NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTI NARAYAN PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for substitute service of respondent No.2 filed by
respondent No.1 is allowed as prayed for in view of the facts stated in such applicatio
n

that there is interim order in favour of the petitioner and petitioner is delaying the
service upon respondent No.2. Public notice be issued accordingly.

However additional notice be forwarded through the Court of Sub Judge
Chhapra, District Saral, Bihar with reference to pending case in suit No. 38/2005 with
the specific direction to the serving office to affix the notice at the given address,
if it
could not be served in due course, and to file report before this court as per Code of
Civil Procedure before 17.7.2008.

List the matter on 17.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar