

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22139/2007

(From the final judgment and order dated 18.08.2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna in M.A. No. 18 of 2006.)

SRIMAN NARAYAN SARAN @ SRIMAN NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTI NARAYAN PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default dt. 01.10.2008)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Avinash N. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that no relief is claimed against R-2. It is seen from the office report on default that service on R-2 has been done through court. Hence service on R-2 is held to be sufficient. R-1 is represented.

(Sushma Batra) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master