

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22139/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2007 in MA No. 18/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SRIMAN NARAYAN SARAN @ SRIMAN NARAYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTI NARAYAN PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)
I.A.No.2 :(appln. for substituting the Lrs. Of deceased R.No.1)
I.A.No.3 :(Appln. for substituting the Lrs. Of deceased R.No.1
(with office report))

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 filed by the L.Rs of the
deceased no.1 are allowed. They are permitted to come on
record in place of respondent no.1. Cause title to be
amended accordingly.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER